RESOLUTION # 1172022

A RESOLUTION AMEDING THE RATES, CHARGES AND FEES SCHEDULE OF THE
TOWN OF STERLING, POLK COUNTY, STATE OF WISCONSIN

A Resolution adopting An amended schedule of rates, charges and fees for services provided by the Town of
Sterling.

WHEREAS, the Town of Sterling in Polk County, State of Wisconsin, periodically reviews the Fee Schedule to
determine if additions and/or amendments to the Fee Schedule are necessary and proper; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Sterling board has revised the Schedule of rates, Charges and Fees, Exhibit A

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by its passage, the Town Board of the Town of Sterling does hereby approve
and incorporate herein, the following addition to the Fee Schedule, Exhibit A. The addition of charges for a
Class A Liquor License in the amount of $500.00 per year.

These shall continue in full force and effect from the date of this Resolution until they are superseded.

BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town of Sterling Clerk is directed to update the Town of Sterling’s
Schedule of Rates, Charges and Fees as provided herein, Exhibit A.

The town clerk shall properly post or publish this resolution as required by law under Sec. 60.80 of Wis
Statutes. Resolution takes effect the day after posting.

Adopted this l "2% dayof\SQDLbQ/l‘!j 1 2022.
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Chairman Steve Wilson

Supervisor Keith Ward
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Supervisor Marcia Marquard

Attested by Clerk _

Posted on:




Exhibit A

Schedule of Rates, Charges and Fees

Dog License

Spayed/Neutered

S 3.00 per dog

Intact Dog

I—-—-_

Kennel License
Late Dog Fee

Class A Retailer Lic.-Fermented Malt Beverage
Class A Retailer Lic- Intoxicating Liquor
Class B Retailer Lic-Intoxicating Liquor

$500.00

Class B Retailer Lic-Fermented Malt Beverage
Class C Retailer Lic-Wine
Cigarette & Tobacco License

Operator License

$ 8.00 per dog

$ 35.00

$ 5.00 per dog

$ 100.00

$ 500.00

$ 100.00
$100.00
$50.00

Picnic License

| - | $10.00 pe} operator per year or part of year |
$ 10.00

Publication Fee

Property Assessment Letters

$20.00

S 25.00 Per letter

Driveway Permits

$ 50.00 Per Driveway

| Copies of Public Records
Per black & white Written page
Per color written page

.25 per page
.50 per page

B Shipping documents

Actual cost




